25 of the Senate and House bills and resolutions. The Senate 
passed 16 Senate and House bills that were referred to the Com-
mittee. Of those 16 bills, 11 became Public Law. Further, the Sen-
ate agreed to 1 concurrent resolution and 45 Senate resolutions 
that were referred to the Committee. 

Two hundred sixty-three (263) judicial and executive nominations 
were referred to the Committee. Of those 263 nominations, 199 
were unique nominations and 66 were nominees renominated in 
2014 pursuant to Senate rules. The Senate confirmed 167 nomi-
nees. The Senate also confirmed 2 nominations placed on the Sen-